Technical Data
Data Sheet N2362, REV.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S3D03065A
S3D03065F
S3D03065E
S3D03065A/S3D03065F/S3D03065E

Case
RqJC 1.7 4 1.5 C/W
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping
S3D03065A TO-220AC(TO-220-2) 50pcs / tube
S3D03065F ITO-220AC(TO-220-F2) 50pcs / tube
S3D03065E DPAK(TO-252-2) 2500pcs / reel
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2362, REV.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S3D03065A
S3D03065F
S3D03065E
Ratings and Characteristics Curves
Fig.2-Typical Reverse CharacteristicsFig.1-Typical Forward Voltage Characteristics
Fig.3-Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2362, REV.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S3D03065A
S3D03065F
S3D03065E
Marking Diagram
Tube Specification(TO-220-2/TO-220-F2)
Carrier Tape & Reel Specification DPAK(TO-252-2)
SYMBOL Millimeters
Min. Max.
A 6.80 7.00
B 10.40 10.60
C 2.60 2.80
d Φ1.45 Φ1.65
E 1.65 1.85
F 7.40 7.60
P0 3.90 4.10
P 7.90 8.10
P1 1.90 2.10
W 15.90 16.30
Where XXXXX is YYWWL
S3D = Device Type
A/F/E = Package type
03 = Forward Current (3A)
065 = Reverse Voltage (650V)
SSG = SSG
YY = Year
WW = Week
L = Lot Number
Cautions：Molding resin
Epoxy resin UL:94V-0
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2362, REV.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S3D03065A
S3D03065F
S3D03065E
Mechanical Dimensions TO-220AC(TO-220-2)
Symbol
Dimensions in millimeters
Min. Typical Max.
A 4.55 4.70 4.85
A1 1.17 1.27 1.37
A2 2.59 2.69 2.89
b 0.71 0.81 0.96
b1 1.27
c 0.36 0.38 0.61
D 14.64 14.94 15.24
D1 8.55 8.70 8.90
E 10.01 10.16 10.31
E1 9.98 10.18 10.38
e1 5.08
H1 6.04 6.24 6.44